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Fwd: Council File 15-0600-S62 and TOC Tier 4
1 message

Fri, Dec 7, 2018 at 7:39 AM

From: Patrice Anderson <msalexispatrice@grnail.com>
Date: Thu, Dec 6, 2018 at 9:26 PM
Subject: Council File 15-0600-S62 and TOC Tier 4
Fo: <herb.wesson@lacity.org>, <councilmember.harris-dawson@lacity.org>
Cc: <Andrew.Westall©lacity.org>, Dina Andrews <Dina.Andrews@lacity,org>: Albert Lord <Aibert.Lord@lacity.org> 
<Vince.Bertoni@lacity.org>, <Matthew.Glesne@lacity.org>, <Gary.Hoggatt@lacity.org>, <cityclerk@!acity.org>, 
<ecwandc@empowerla.org>, <slaanc3.0@gmail com>, Kimani Black <kimani.black@ladty.org>

Dear Council President Wesson and Councilmember Harris-Dawson:

I’m writing to share my support for Council File 15-0600' S62 for Council Member Koretz’ motion dated November 6, 2018 in regards 
to “the feasibility of excluding new developments from Preferential Parking Districts that have been granted parking reductions by 
qualifying as Transit Oriented Communities projects or for an area that is rezoned under Transit Neighborhood Plans as part of a subway 
construction project,”

Additionally, I am requesting that you review TOC 4 guidelines and make some level of adjustments for communities that are 
immediately adjacent to residential areas with primarily single family homes.

Respectfully,
Patrice Anderson 
4135 S Bronson Ave 
Los Angeles, CA 90008 
323.363.5465
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